

## 13th INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE ON FINANCIAL CRIMINOLOGY (ICFC) 2024

Transparency and Accountability: Pillars of Governance for the Prosperity and Sustainable Economies

22 - 23 OKTOBER 2024 / Bina Nusantara (BINUS) University, Alam Sutera Campus, Indonesia

Our Ref: 100-ARI (PT.9/11 ICFC 2024)

Date: 14 October 2024

### Dr. Mohamad Mahsun

Indonesian Institute of Certified Public Accountants Office 8 Building, 12<sup>th</sup> floor, Unit 12 I-12 J Sudirman Central Business District (SCBD) Lot 28, Senopati Raya Jl. Jend. Sudirman Kay.52-53 Jakarta

Dear Dr,

## INVITATION TO BE A GUEST SPEAKER AT THE 13<sup>th</sup> INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE ON FINANCIAL CRIMINOLOGY (ICFC) 2024, JAKARTA, INDONESIA

We are pleased to inform you that the Institut Bisnis dan Informatika Kesatuan (IBI Kesatuan) of Bogor, Indonesia, as the main organizer, in collaboration with the Accounting Research Institute (ARI) of UiTM Malaysia, ACFE Indonesia, and BINUS University Indonesia, will be hosting the 13th International Conference on Financial Criminology (ICFC) 2024. The conference, themed "Transparency and Accountability: Pillars of Governance for Prosperity and Sustainable Economies," will be held as a hybrid event, allowing for both in-person and online participation. The event details are as follows:

Date: 22-23 October 2024

**Venue:** School of Accounting – Accounting Program, BINUS University, Kampus Alam Sutera,

Banten, Indonesia

We are honored to invite you to deliver a 45-minute guest speech (Hybrid) on **Wednesday, 23 October 2024**, from **9:45 am to 10:30 a.m**. Your expertise and insights would be invaluable to our delegates, and we believe your speech will greatly enrich the discussions.

Please do not hesitate to contact us if you require any additional details or assistance in making arrangements. We sincerely appreciate your consideration of this invitation and look forward to the privilege of welcoming you to our conference.

Thank you for your time and attention, and we hope for your favorable response.

Yours sincerely,

DR. FIRDAUS AMYAR

Vice Chancellor

Institut Bisnis dan Informatika Kesatuan (IBI Kesatuan)

Bogor, Indonesia



# CERTIFICATE

of Appreciation

THIS CERTIFICATE IS PRESENTED TO

# Dr. Mohamad Mahsun

as a Guest Speaker at the 13th International Conference of Financial Criminology (ICFC 2024) on 22 October 2024 - 23 October 2024

- Jeleghy -

Dr. Firdaus Amyar, S.E., M.A., Ph.D., Ak., CA., LCCC., CSFA., CGAE. Vice Rector I, IBIK Bogor





THE STERNATIONAL CONFESSION OF THE PROPERTY OF

#### ACRES COMPRESSOR





















